

**SB0861/827371/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 861  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, after “Communities” insert “in Baltimore City”; and in line 8, after “Committee” insert “and the House Health and Government Operations Committee”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, after “Communities” insert “in Baltimore City”; in line 15, strike “seven” and substitute “nine”; in lines 16 and 18, in each instance, strike “three members appointed by”; in line 17, after “Hygiene” insert “, or the Secretary’s designee”; in line 19, after “Development” insert “, or the Secretary’s designee”; and in the same line, strike “and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “one” in line 1 down through “district” in line 2 and substitute “the Secretary of Aging, or the Secretary’s designee;

(4) the Secretary of Planning, or the Secretary’s designee; and

(5) five consumer members appointed by the chair of the Task Force”;

strike beginning with “elected” in line 3 down through “Force” in line 4 and substitute “the Secretary of Housing and Community Development or the Secretary’s designee”; in line 5, strike “Legislative Services” and substitute “Housing and Community Development”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “an urban setting” and substitute “Baltimore City”; and in line 18, after “Committee” insert “and the House Health and Government Operations Committee”.